508490547 04/11/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI159641

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Korea Research Institu	te of Bioscie	ence and Biotechnology	04/02/2024			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Company Name: Chungbuk National University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation						
Street Address:		12, Gaesin-dong, Heungdeok-gu				
Internal Address:		Cheongju-si				
City:		Chungcheongbuk-do				
State/Country:	KOREA,	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	361-763					
Application Number: 119		1913734				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1	1913734				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	6	192350398				
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 6192381900						
		ocketing@procopio.com				
Correspondent Name	: P	rocopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch L	LP			
		25 B STREET				
Address Line 2: SUIT		UITE 2200				
Address Line 4:	S	AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		126371-00000001				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	1203/1-0000001				
	_	Katie Keys				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	_					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	_	Katie Keys				
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	_	Katie Keys Katie Keys				
AME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=126371-000000	1: 01 Business	Katie Keys Katie Keys				

Assignment

Whereas, the Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology, a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 52, Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-806 Korea, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of a 100% right title and interest in the pending U.S. Patent Applications listed in the attached Appendix, (hereinafter the "Assigned Patent Applications") by an assignment executed by the inventors and recorded with the USPTO; and

Whereas:

Chungbuk National University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation, a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 12, Gaesin-dong, Heungdeok-gu, Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do, 361-763 Korea

hereinafter called Assignees, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Patent and said Assigned Patent Applications, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patent and the Assigned Patent Applications, and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Patent and said Assigned Patent Applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology has executed this Assignment by proper person duly authorized.

Date: April 2, 2024

uution	Cari
Name:	Jang Seong Kim

Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology

Title: President

APPENDIX

Assigned Patent Applications

Application No:	Confirmation No:	Filing Date:	Title:
11/913,734	1628	November 6, 2007	OBOVATOL
			HAVING ANTI-
			ANXIETY ACTIVITY